MAC EIGHT CO., LTD.   terminals for boards Mount without Holes for Printed Board
●Please insert EP series underneath to raise 1.5 mm or over from the chassis (base).
EP series
M3 screw
PC board
ー 437 ー
Part No. A B Printed board
thickness
SF-0.6 0.55 1.95 0.6
SF-0.8 0.75 1.75 0.8
SF-1.0 0.95 1.55 1.0
SF-1.2 1.15 1.35 1.2
SF-1.6 1.55 0.95 1.6
Part No. A B Printed board
thickness
SG-0.6 0.55 1.95 0.6
SG-0.8 0.75 1.75 0.8
SG-1.0 0.95 1.55 1.0
SG-1.2 1.15 1.35 1.2
SG-1.6 1.55 0.95 1.6
● This is used for fixing by insertion when there is no space for drilling a fitting hole
to a PC board such as surface mounting board and high-density mounting board.
● For a large PC board, please insert SG series to the side.
● The distance between a chassis (base) and a PC board is 1.5 mm. If a longer
distance is required, any distance (mm) can be set by inserting EP series
underneath to raise them.
● Material: Acetal copolymer milky white（UL94HB）
● Operating temperature range: − 40 to ＋ 85℃
● Fitting hole position
When EP series is used for SF series
SF series
SG series
SF, SG series   (100pcs/pack)
Fitting mount without hole for printed board
■ Example of usage
■ Part No.
■ Part No.
Rev. 44526A